173734

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION OF Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, AARON BUFFINGTON and ETHEL M, BUFFINGTON (herein referred to as "GRANTORS") do hereby grant, bargain and sell to heavy the Sanders and here and here as and here is joint tenants (herein referred to as "GRANTEES"), and their assigns and their heirs, forever, the proberty and premises located in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, more practically described as follows:

Parcel 2 of Lot 3 A, Section 18, Township 21N, Range 53 E, RDB&M.

TOGETHER WITH any and all buildings and improvements thereon.

TOGETHER WITH tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the described premises to the

GRANTEES, their assigns, their heirs, and forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the GRANTORS have signed this deed

on the

day

,2000.

AARON BUFFINGTON

ETHEL M. BUFFINGTON

BOOK 3 3 2 PAGE 2 3 1

| STATE OF NEVADA | |
|---|--|
| COUNTY OF EUREKA | SS CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTO |
| On Jan 47 me, a Notary Public, AARO executed the foregoing inst | ,2000, personally appeared before DN BUFFINGTON, who acknowledged to me that he |
| executed the foregoing his | A |
| | NOTARY PUBLIC |
| STATE OF NEVADA | PAM D. FIPPS Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Eureka County |
| COUNTY OF EUREKA | |
| On Jan 4 th Notary Public, ETHEL M. | , 2000, personally appeared before me, a BUFFINGTON, who acknowledged to me that she executed |
| the foregoing instrument. | |
| | Anna CIM |
| | NOTARY PUBLIC |
| GRANTORS' ADDRESS: | Box 243, Eureka, Nevada 89316 |
| GRANTEES' ADDRESS: | PAM D FIPPS Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Eureka County No: 99-51201-8 - Expires November 19, 2002 |
| Kenneth Sanders | Secretarian and an analysis of the production of |
| P.O. Box 422 Eureka, NV 89316 | |
| | |
| | |
| APN 07-400- | 18 BOOK 332 PAGE 23 (|
| | OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AZ THE REQUEST OF CALON SULFACE OF OO JAN -4 AM 10: 42 |
| | EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI. RECORDER FILE NO. FEES |
| | 173734 BOOK332 PAGE232 |
| | BAARO A m |

State of Nevada Declaration of Value

| l. | Assessor Parcel Number(s) | n - 1 | | | |
|----------|--|--|--|--|--|
| | a) 1PN 07-40 | | | | |
| | c) | | | | |
| 1 | / | | FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY | | |
| ۷. | Type of Property: a) □ Vacant Land | b) 🗹 Single Fam. Res. | Document/Instrument #: 173734 | | |
| | c) 🗆 Condo/Twnhse | | Book: 332 Page: 23/ | | |
| | , . | f) 🗆 Comml/Indl | Date of Recording: 1-4-00 | | |
| | g) 🗆 Agricultural | | Notes: | | |
| 3. | i) Other Total Value/Sales Price of | Property: 26,000 | S | | |
| | Deduct Assumed Liens and | | | | |
| | (Provide recordi | ing information: Doc/Instrumer | nt #:Book: Page:) | | |
| | Transfer Tax Value per NF | RS 375.010, Section 2: | s 26,000 | | |
| | Real Property Transfer Tax | x Due: | s 33.80 | | |
| 4. | If Exemption Claimed: | | | | |
| | a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: | | | | |
| | b. Explain Reason for E. | xemption: | | | |
| | | | | | |
| 5. | Partial Interest: Percentage | e being transferred: | | | |
| | NRS 375.110, that the informaticalled upon to substantiate the other determination of addition | on provided is correct to the best of nformation provided herein. Furthen all tax due, may result in a penalty | acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 a their information and belief, and can be supported by documentatio more, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant verally liable for any additional amount owed. | | |
| | | ITOR), INFORMATION | BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION | | |
| | Seller Signature: Classer | Buffingtio | Buyer Signature: | | |
| | Print Name: AARox | BIFFINGTON | Print Name: | | |
| | Address: BX 24 | J \ \ | Address: | | |
| | City: Eurlia : | nevall | City: | | |
| | State: New | _ Zip: <u>593/6</u> | State: Zip: | | |
| | Telephone: (775) 237 | E 76. | Telephone: () | | |
| | Capacity: | | Capacity: | | |
| | \ \ | COMPANY REQU | ESTING RECORDING | | |
| | Co. Name: | /_/ | Esc. #: | | |
| | | (AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS F | ORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED) | | |
| | | | | | |